# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM780253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900728065

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wallboard Tool Co., Inc.		09/29/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marshalltown Company	
Street Address:	104 S. 8th Avenue	
City:	Marshalltown	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50158	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1817351	TEXTURE-PRO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148639388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148630800

Email: trademark@stinson.com, bretta.creley@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Julie C. Scheipeter Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3510106.0139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie C. Scheipeter
SIGNATURE:	/Julie C. Scheipeter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2023

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=TEXTURE-PRO Trademark Assignment 9-30-22 Wallboard Tool Co., Inc. to Marshalltown Company 2 -3510106.0139#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0638** 900743960

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 30, 2022, the undersigned Trademark owner hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in the registered Trademark identified below and all associated goodwill to:

Marshalltown Company

104 S. 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue

Marshalltown, Iowa 50158

Trademark being assigned:

**TEXTURE-PRO** 

Registration No.: 1,817,351

The effective date of this assignment is September 30, 2022.

Wallboard Tool Co., Inc.

--DocuSigned by:

un Vilarlo 9/29/2022

By John Di Carlo, its CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0639

**RECORDED: 10/26/2022**